Information on Sales Arrangements

Sales Arrangements No.T11E
PHELHESE TUESR

HEZHER
Name of the MOUNT PAVILIA
development: e
BRIEERE
Date of the Sale:
HEHH - Tender No. Date of the Sale
BRSNS HEH
T11-1 29 May 2017
20178E5H29H
T11-2 30 May 2017
20175H30H
T11-3 31 May 2017
2017%5H31H
T11-4 1 June 2017
2017F6H1H
T11-5 2 June 2017
201756 H2H
T11-6 3 June 2017
201756 H3H
T11-7 4 June 2017
201756 H4H
T11-8 5 June 2017
201756 H5H
T11-9 6 June 2017
201756 H6H
T11-10 7 June 2017
20176 A7H
T11-11 8 June 2017
201756 H8H
T11-12 9 June 2017
20176 H9H
T11-13 10 June 2017
201756 H10H
T11-14 11 June 2017
2017%F6H11H
T11-15 12 June 2017
20176 H12H
T11-16 13 June 2017
20176 H13H
T11-17 14 June 2017
2017F6H14H
T11-18 15 June 2017
2017F6H15H
T11-19 16 June 2017
2017F6H16H
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T11-20

17 June 2017
2017F6817H

T11-21

18 June 2017
2017%6H18H

T11-22

19 June 2017
2017F6H19H

T11-23

20 June 2017
2017%6420H

T11-24

21 June 2017
2017%F6421H

T11-25

22 June 2017
2017F6822H

T11-26

23 June 2017
20176823H

T11-27

24 June 2017
20176824H

T11-28

25 June 2017
2017F6825H

T11-29

26 June 2017
2017F6826H

T11-30

27 June 2017
20176827H

T11-31

28 June 2017
2017F6828H

T11-32

29 June 2017
20179 6H29H

T11-33

30 June 2017
201746 H30H

T11-34

1 July 2017
2017F7H1H

T11-35

2 July 2017
2017F7H2H

3 July 2017
2017 7H3H

4 July 2017
2017 7H4H

5 July 2017
2017 7H5H

6 July 2017
2017 7H6H

7 July 2017
20174 E7HTH

8 July 2017
2017F7H8H

9 July 2017
2017 7H9H
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Time of the Sale:
HERFRE :

Tender No. Commencement date and time of Closing date and time of tender
RIZSRTS HEeioy RIZE L A5 R
RAZF 18 B B R R S
Date Time Date Time
HEA R HER R
T11-1 29 May 2017 2:00 p.m. 29 May 2017 5:00 p.m.
201785H29H 2R 20178E5H29H | F45RF
T11-2 30 May 2017 2:00 p.m. 30 May 2017 5:00 p.m.
2017F5H30H | FF20% 2017F5H30H | 5K
T11-3 31 May 2017 2:00 p.m. 31 May 2017 5:00 p.m.
2017%5H31H | MF2ME 2017F5H31H | 5K
T11-4 1 June 2017 2:00 p.m. 1 June 2017 5:00 p.m.
2017%F6H1H NF2RE 2017%F6H1H NF5E
T11-5 2 June 2017 2:00 p.m. 2 June 2017 5:00 p.m.
2017F6H2H N2k 2017F6H2H N5
T11-6 3 June 2017 2:00 p.m. 3 June 2017 5:00 p.m.
2017%6H3H NF2RE 2017%6H3H NF5E
T11-7 4 June 2017 2:00 p.m. 4 June 2017 5:00 p.m.
2017F6H4H N2k 2017F6H4H N5
T11-8 5 June 2017 2:00 p.m. 5 June 2017 5:00 p.m.
2017%6H5H NF2RE 2017%6H5H NF5E
T11-9 6 June 2017 2:00 p.m. 6 June 2017 5:00 p.m.
2017%F6H6H NF2RE 2017%6H6H NF5E
T11-10 7 June 2017 2:00 p.m. 7 June 2017 5:00 p.m.
20176 H7H N2k 20176 H7H N5
T11-11 8 June 2017 2:00 p.m. 8 June 2017 5:00 p.m.
201746H58H NP2k 2017F6H8H | N5
T11-12 9 June 2017 2:00 p.m. 9 June 2017 5:00 p.m.
201756 H9H NP2k 2017F6H9H | 5
T11-13 10 June 2017 2:00 p.m. 10 June 2017 5:00 p.m.
201786 H10H NF2RE 201786 H10H | F5MF
T11-14 11 June 2017 2:00 p.m. 11 June 2017 5:00 p.m.
201786H11H NF2RE 20176 H11H | 5
T11-15 12 June 2017 2:00 p.m. 12 June 2017 5:00 p.m.
201756 H12H NF2RE 2017FE6H12H | 5
T11-16 13 June 2017 2:00 p.m. 13 June 2017 5:00 p.m.
201786 H13H NF2RE 2017FE6H13H | 5
T11-17 14 June 2017 2:00 p.m. 14 June 2017 5:00 p.m.
2017F6H14H NP2k 2017F6H14H | NF5ES
T11-18 15 June 2017 2:00 p.m. 15 June 2017 5:00 p.m.
20176 H15H N2k 2017F6H15H | NF5E
T11-19 16 June 2017 2:00 p.m. 16 June 2017 5:00 p.m.
2017F6H16H | FF20% 2017F6H16H | N5k
T11-20 17 June 2017 2:00 p.m. 17 June 2017 5:00 p.m.
201756 H17H N2k 2017E6H17H | 56
T11-21 18 June 2017 2:00 p.m. 18 June 2017 5:00 p.m.
2017F6H18H | FF20% 2017F6H18H | N5k
T11-22 19 June 2017 2:00 p.m. 19 June 2017 5:00 p.m.
2017F6H19H | FF20% 2017F6H19H | N5
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T11-23 20 June 2017 2:00 p.m. 20 June 2017 5:00 p.m.
2017%F6H20H N2k 2017F6H20H | NF5ES
T11-24 21 June 2017 2:00 p.m. 21 June 2017 5:00 p.m.
20175F6H21H N2k 2017F6H21H | N5E
T11-25 22 June 2017 2:00 p.m. 22 June 2017 5:00 p.m.
201756 H22H N2k 2017F6H22H | NSRS
T11-26 23 June 2017 2:00 p.m. 23 June 2017 5:00 p.m.
20175F6H23H N2k 201796H23H | 5
T11-27 24 June 2017 2:00 p.m. 24 June 2017 5:00 p.m.
201756 H24H N2k 2017F6824H | N5E
T11-28 25 June 2017 2:00 p.m. 25 June 2017 5:00 p.m.
201756 H25H N2k 20178E6H25H | 5
T11-29 26 June 2017 2:00 p.m. 26 June 2017 5:00 p.m.
20175F6H26H N2k 2017EE6H26H | T45RF
T11-30 27 June 2017 2:00 p.m. 27 June 2017 5:00 p.m.
201756 H27H N2k 20178E6H27H | 5
T11-31 28 June 2017 2:00 p.m. 28 June 2017 5:00 p.m.
20175F6H28H N2k 20179E6H28H | T5HF
T11-32 29 June 2017 2:00 p.m. 29 June 2017 5:00 p.m.
201756 H29H N2k 20178E6H29H | F5RF
T11-33 30 June 2017 2:00 p.m. 30 June 2017 5:00 p.m.
201746 H30H T8 20176 H30H | T4 5
T11-34 1 July 2017 2:00 p.m. 1 July 2017 5:00 p.m.
2017%F7H1H NP2k 2017FF7H1B | FFSE
T11-35 2 July 2017 2:00 p.m. 2 July 2017 5:00 p.m.
2017%F7H2H NP2k 2017FF7H2H | FSES
T11-36 3 July 2017 2:00 p.m. 3 July 2017 5:00 p.m.
2017F7H3H N2k 2017F7H3H NSRS
T11-37 4 July 2017 2:00 p.m. 4 July 2017 5:00 p.m.
20175 754H NF28S 20175 7H4H 5K
T11-38 5 July 2017 2:00 p.m. 5 July 2017 5:00 p.m.
20175 785H NF28S 20175 785H 5K
T11-39 6 July 2017 2:00 p.m. 6 July 2017 5:00 p.m.
20175 786H NF28S 20175 786H 5K
T11-40 7 July 2017 2:00 p.m. 7 July 2017 5:00 p.m.
017THETHTH | Fp2ms 017THETHTH | F45ms
T11-41 8 July 2017 2:00 p.m. 8 July 2017 5:00 p.m.
20175 788H NF28S 20175 788H 5K
T11-42 9 July 2017 2:00 p.m. 9 July 2017 5:00 p.m.
20175 7H9H 2R 20175 7H9H 5K

Place where the Sale
will take place:

&SRS

2/F, Retail Block of Mount Pavilia, 663 Clearwater Bay Road, New Territories, Hong
Kong& & ¥ B 7/KEIE6637, HUES S 18212

Number of specified
residential properties
that will be offered to
be sold:

5251
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i it h ERYTSRREE
EYENEE

Description of the specified residential properties that will be offered to be sold:
i it ERVIRIRE =Y AV

The following units in Tower 8:
DA AE 8 Y HA -
1C, 1D, 1E, 6C, 6D, 6E

The following units in Tower 9:
DA AE OB HA -
GC, GD, 1C, 1D, 2C, 2D, 2E, 3C, 3D, 3E, 5C, 5D, 5E, 6D, *7B, 7C, 7D

The following units in Tower 10:
DU 25 10/E Y BE AT -
1A, 1B, 1D, 2A, 2B, 2D, 2E, 3A, 3B, 3E, 5A, 5B, 5E, 6B, 7B

The following units in Tower 11:
DA A LR BT
GD, 1C, 1D, 1E, 2C, 2D, 2E, 3C, 3E, 5C, 5E, 6C, 7A,7C

* Sale of this unit has been suspended
PLEATET I

The method to be used to determine the order of priority in which each of the persons interested in purchasing
any of the specified residential properties may select the residential property that the person wishes to
purchase:

HEERTENZL  REAERERXSHREEENENESIALUREEENBEENEEMENELERF

Sale by Tender
See details and particulars in the tender notice. The tender notice and other relevant tender documents will be made

available for collection free of charge at 2/F, Retail Block of Mount Pavilia, 663 Clearwater Bay Road, New
Territories, Hong Kong during the following periods :-

VHBRHLAEE
FZRARASHMETNFE - ARASE REMMBRARSA TR T RN BB S KEE6635% Uk
TEXIE2AERE AN -

Tender No. Specified residential properties Tender notice and other relevant tender documents will be
1PimeETE that will be offered to be sold made available for collection during the following periods
R MR ENIRIREEYFENEE BEASE REMARERIE XA RN R EREREL
Date Time
HEA s &

T11-1 All the specified residential properties set 29 May 2017 from 12:00 noon to 5:00 p.m.
out in the Sales Arrangements 2017458298 FH121E 5 4505
FRIEREEZHPILNIEREEYZE

T11-2 All the available and remaining specified 30 May 2017 from 12:00 noon to 5:00 p.m.
properties 201745 830H IEF 12852 T P50
FrE0HEERER FEREEYZE

T11-3 All the available and remaining specified 31 May 2017 from 12:00 noon to 5:00 p.m.
properties 2017£5431H EF120 E 50
FRE Tt L EXNER FROTEAREEME

T11-4 All the available and remaining specified 1 June 2017 from 12:00 noon to 5:00 p.m.
properties 2017E681H EF120 2 4505

553260849.2



FRrAETIfHERER NIRRT EYE

T11-5 All the available and remaining specified 2 June 2017 from 12:00 noon to 5:00 p.m.
properties 201756428 EF120 & T 450
FRATIfHE R NVIEREEYEE

T11-6 All the available and remaining specified 3 June 2017 from 12:00 noon to 5:00 p.m.
properties 201756 H3H IEF12 E F 5K
FRATIfHE R NVIEREEYEE

T11-7 All the available and remaining specified 4 June 2017 from 12:00 noon to 5:00 p.m.
properties 201756348 EF120 & T 450
FRATIfHE R NVIEREEYEE

T11-8 All the available and remaining specified 5 June 2017 from 12:00 noon to 5:00 p.m.
properties 201756 H5H IEF12 E 5
FRATIfHE R NVIEREEYZE

T11-9 All the available and remaining specified 6 June 2017 from 12:00 noon to 5:00 p.m.
properties 201756 H6H IEF12 E 5K
FRATI R E R NVIEREEYEE

T11-10 All the available and remaining specified 7 June 2017 from 12:00 noon to 5:00 p.m.
properties 201756878 EF12/ = T 450
FRATI R E R NVIEREEYEE

T11-11 All the available and remaining specified 8 June 2017 from 12:00 noon to 5:00 p.m.
properties 20176 238H [EF12B E 458
FRATIHERE NVIEREEYEE

T11-12 All the available and remaining specified 9 June 2017 from 12:00 noon to 5:00 p.m.
properties 201756598 EF121 = T 450
FRATIHERE NVIEREEYEE

T11-13 All the available and remaining specified 10 June 2017 from 12:00 noon to 5:00 p.m.
properties 201765108 [EF 1285 2 T 450
FRATIHERE NVIEREEYEE

T11-14 All the available and remaining specified 11 June 2017 from 12:00 noon to 5:00 p.m.
properties 20174F6H11H IEF1285 Z T 505
FrATIf HE R NVIERESYEE

T11-15 All the available and remaining specified 12 June 2017 from 12:00 noon to 5:00 p.m.
properties 201746 H12H FHLEE TSR
FrATIfHE R NIERESYEE

T11-16 All the available and remaining specified 13 June 2017 from 12:00 noon to 5:00 p.m.
properties 201746 H13H FHLEE TSR
FRrETHEERE NIRRT

T11-17 All the available and remaining specified 14 June 2017 from 12:00 noon to 5:00 p.m.
properties 2017426 14 H E4F120 Z T 450
FRrETHEERE NIRRT

T11-18 All the available and remaining specified 15 June 2017 from 12:00 noon to 5:00 p.m.
properties 201746 H15H FH12IE 5 F4F5h5
FRAECI R E R NVIEREEYE

T11-19 All the available and remaining specified 16 June 2017 from 12:00 noon to 5:00 p.m.
properties 20176 H16H FH2EBE TSR
FRAECI R E R NVIEREEYE

T11-20 All the available and remaining specified 17 June 2017 from 12:00 noon to 5:00 p.m.
properties 201746 817H IEF 1285 2 T P50
FRAECI R E R NVIEREEYE

T11-21 All the available and remaining specified 18 June 2017 from 12:00 noon to 5:00 p.m.
properties 201746 518H IEF 1285 2 T P50
FRAECIfHE R NVIEREEYE
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T11-22 All the available and remaining specified 19 June 2017 from 12:00 noon to 5:00 p.m.
properties 20176 8198 EF 12052 T 450
FRATIfHE R NVIEREEYEE

T11-23 All the available and remaining specified 20 June 2017 from 12:00 noon to 5:00 p.m.
properties 2017465208 EF 1285 2 T 450
FRATIfHE R NVIEREEYEE

T11-24 All the available and remaining specified 21 June 2017 from 12:00 noon to 5:00 p.m.
properties 2017£E6 821 H [EF 12852 T 450
FRATIfHE R NVIEREEYEE

T11-25 All the available and remaining specified 22 June 2017 from 12:00 noon to 5:00 p.m.
properties 201765228 EF 12852 T 450
FRATIfHE R NVIEREEYEE

T11-26 All the available and remaining specified 23 June 2017 from 12:00 noon to 5:00 p.m.
properties 2017£E6523H EF 1285 2 T 450
FRATIfHE R NVIEREEYEE

T11-27 All the available and remaining specified 24 June 2017 from 12:00 noon to 5:00 p.m.
properties 2017565248 EF121 = T 450
FRrETHEERE NIRRT

T11-28 All the available and remaining specified 25 June 2017 from 12:00 noon to 5:00 p.m.
properties 2017468258 IEF1265 2 T 7505
FRrETHEERE NIRRT

T11-29 All the available and remaining specified 26 June 2017 from 12:00 noon to 5:00 p.m.
properties 201746526 H EF12B E 5
FRrETHEERE NIRRT

T11-30 All the available and remaining specified 27 June 2017 from 12:00 noon to 5:00 p.m.
properties 2017468278 IEF1265 2 T 7505
FRrETHEERE NIRRT

T11-31 All the available and remaining specified 28 June 2017 from 12:00 noon to 5:00 p.m.
properties 201746/528H EF 12 E TR
FRrETHEERE NIRRT

T11-32 All the available and remaining specified 29 June 2017 from 12:00 noon to 5:00 p.m.
properties 201746529 12 E 50
FRrETHEERE N NIEREEYZE

T11-33 All the available and remaining specified 30 June 2017 from 12:00 noon to 5:00 p.m.
properties 20176 H30H FH12IE 5 455
FRrETHEERE NIRRT

T11-34 All the available and remaining specified 1 July 2017 from 12:00 noon to 5:00 p.m.
properties 2017FE7H1H IEF120 2 50
FRrETHEERE NIRRT

T11-35 All the available and remaining specified 2 July 2017 from 12:00 noon to 5:00 p.m.
properties 2017E782H EF120 2 50
FRrAECI R ERER NVIEREEYE

T11-36 All the available and remaining specified 3 July 2017 from 12:00 noon to 5:00 p.m.
properties 201757838 IEF 1205 2 T 450
FrECIfHE R FVIEREEYE

T11-37 All the available and remaining specified 4 July 2017 from 12:00 noon to 5:00 p.m.
properties 201757848 IEF 1205 2 T 450
FrECIfHE R FVIEREEYE

T11-38 All the available and remaining specified 5 July 2017 from 12:00 noon to 5:00 p.m.
properties 201757858 IEF 1205 2 T 450
RO E R FVIEREEYE

753260849.2




T11-39 All the available and remaining specified 6 July 2017 from 12:00 noon to 5:00 p.m.
properties 20174786 H FF12BET45E
FrEo thHE KR FWTERREEYEE

T11-40 All the available and remaining specified 7 July 2017 from 12:00 noon to 5:00 p.m.
properties 201747 H7H FH12BEET50
FrEo thHE KER FWiERREEYEE

T11-41 All the available and remaining specified 8 July 2017 from 12:00 noon to 5:00 p.m.
properties 20174E788H FF12BE TS50
FrEo L& KER FWiERREEYEE

T11-42 All the available and remaining specified 9 July 2017 from 12:00 noon to 5:00 p.m.
properties 201747891 FF12BE TS50
FiE o]t HE K ER FRVIERREEYZE

The method to be used, where 2 or more persons are interested in purchasing a particular specified residential
property, to determine the order of priority in which each of those persons may proceed with the purchase:

EBEMARZRMABRRER—ERBEEVFNERT  BEERUENAOREERZEATIREE
RZERIBIERE

Please refer to the tender notices and other relevant tender documents.
BESRBRIBEASTREMAABBBESH -

Other matters

HAHERIH

(1) The Vendor does not undertake and is under no obligation to review, consider or accept the highest offer or any
offer at all for the purchase of any specified residential property. The Vendor has the absolute right to withdraw
from the sale of any specified residential property at any time before the acceptance of any offer. The Vendor has
the absolute right to accept any offer at or before the closing time of the tender.

BHTAFGENMERTRE ERAEIDVBHOUERETEYFEESHEZZNREMUEDN - EH AR
HENRESTOENRTURERLE L EETEREEYE - EHEBHENRBRE ERKESNZ
AIEREAEL -

(2) The specified residential properties are available for viewing by tenderers by prior appointment and submission
of cashier order(s) in the amount as specified by the Vendor. Tenderers are invited and advised to view the
specified residential properties before submission of tender offer. For details of the viewing arrangements, please
refer to the "Arrangements for Viewing of Specified Residential Property(ies) or Comparable Property(ies) No.7"
issued by the Vendor (as may be amended by the Vendor from time to time).

EREEYFEREANTERAMNERBELEIFNERBNATNREESE  FIBFIEZRREEE
ANZRISHIEAEEYE - BRSERPETSYFENLZINGE - WR2SHEEHREN " SHERES
MESBREETMENLZISETHR ) (KEHTARENR) -

(3) The tender of the specified residential properties will proceed in accordance with the Sales Arrangements
irrespective of whether any Tropical Cyclone Warning Signal or any Rainstorm Warning Signal is in effect at
any time on any date of sale.

EIEREALERMATARBASEURTREESERITURRESEREN - BIREEYEN
BIRGEEIRIHE L BIETT -

(4) Persons interested in submitting tenders of the specified residential properties are reminded to (i) enquire with
the Vendor; and/or (ii) read the latest register of transactions of the Development so as to ascertain whether a
particular specified residential property is still available for tender on a date of sale. Although a specified
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residential property may be available for tender on a date of sale, it may become unavailable during that date of
sale because the Vendor may accept a tender within 3 working days after the close of that previous tender exercise.

AREREPESYFENRIZENA LT () OFHEM ; K/ 5 (i) BRERIBE A - B
NER—EREENFEFEE - LERPRENARTUHRLE - R E ST EYEJseaR — L EHH
AT E & FHE R BB E SR RIRRE FeAE3E LIFRNZENZIEREEYENRITE - 25
REEMEIERZEERMANSBESABIHLE -

Hard copies of a document containing information on the above sales arrangements are available for
collection by the general public free of charge at:

A LMHETHFNERNXGEARTTHAREERIUR

2/F, Retail Block of Mount Pavilia, 663 Clearwater Bay Road, New Territories, Hong Kong
BENFRBE/KER 663 IRHESERIE 218

Issuing Date (2& 4 H8B):_25-05-2017 (SA No. T11)

Date of First Revision (55—ZRf&t H #):__01-06-2017 (SA No. T11A)

Date of Second Revision (58 —X{&e H#H):__02-06-2017 (SA No. T11B)

Date of Third Revision (B=ZR&2H}#H): 08-06-2017 (SA No. T11C)

Date of Fourth Revision (558 fE2Z HEA): 15-06-2017 (SA No. T11D)

Date of Fifth Revision (38 A R{Ec HER): _22-06-2017 (SA No. T11E)

Date of Sixth Revision (587s 4 HHH): 29-06-2017 (SA No. T11F)
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